Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 003747 Frame 0721. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Reassignment and Release of Security Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/26/2008	Lender:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandspeed, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Westbank Drive	
Internal Address:	Building B, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984046	LISTEN AND LEARN
Serial Number:	78258434	GYPSY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: remy.davis@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Remy M. Davis
Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017104.000275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Remy M. Davis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0769

900102840

29840

H ARF

9

Signature:	/Remy M. Davis/
Date:	03/28/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Security Release and Consource=Trademark Release And Consource=Trademark Release And Consource=Trademark Release And Conso	onfirmation Receipt#page2.tif onfirmation Receipt#page3.tif onfirmation Receipt#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0770



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/26/2008 <	Lender:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDSPEED, INC.		
Street Address:	4301 Westbank Drive		
Internal Address:	Buidling B, Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78258434	GYPSY
Registration Number:	2984046	LISTEN AND LEARN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. (214) 969-1700 Email: Remy.Davis@tklaw.com, Yanela.Carpenter@tklaw.com Correspondent Name: Thompson & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 ATTORNEY DOCKET 017104.000275 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Remy M. Davis Signature: /Remy M. Davis/ Date: 03/27/2008 **Total Attachments: 2** source=BANDSPEED_TRADEMARKS_3_27_08_#page1.tif source=BANDSPEED_TRADEMARKS_3_27_08 #page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM111014 03/27/2008 Receipt Date: \$65 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



To Remy.Davis@tklaw.com, Yanela.Carpenter@tklaw.com

CC

bcc

Fax to

Subject Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM111014

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM111014' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://etas.uspto.gov

EASTM111014.html

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0773

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 26, 2008 by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER") to BANDSPEED, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4301 Westbank Drive, Bldg. B, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78746 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2005, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2005 at Reel No. 3056 and Frame No. 0525; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: PAUL GERLING

Title: Seniar View President

Dated: 3-24-08

Address:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 2,984,046

Application No. 78-258434

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 03/28/2008